PRINTED: 03/01/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345133	B. WING		C 02/01/2019	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/01/2013	
CURIS AT	WILKESBORO TRANSIT	TIONAL CARE & REHAB CNTR		1000 COLLEGE STREET WILKESBORO, NC 28697		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 000			
		ntion was conducted from Immediate Jeopardy was				
	CFR 483.12 at tag F-of (J).	600 at a scope and severity				
		began on 01/03/19 and was . An extended survey was				
F 600 SS=J	Free from Abuse and CFR(s): 483.12(a)(1)	Neglect	F 600		3/1/19	
	Exploitation The resident has the neglect, misappropria and exploitation as de includes but is not lim corporal punishment,	involuntary seclusion and ical restraint not required to				
	§483.12(a) The facilit	y must-				
	physical abuse, corpor involuntary seclusion; This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revi psychiatric Nurse Pra interviews, the facility			 1.) On 1/3/19 NA Instructor #1 witnes resident #2 having their hand in Reside #1 □s brief. Called for assistance and #1 helped separate the two residents 	ent	
	residents (Resident # Resident #2, was cog	reviewed for abuse. initively intact and observed n the pants and incontinent		immediately. Resident #1 has no signs mental anguish or physical injury from incident. Resident #2 was immediately	,	
ARORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE	(X6) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that 02/22/2019

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345133	B. WING			1	01/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	3.0.00		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/	01/2019	
NAME OF T	TOVIDER OR SOLT EIER							
CURIS AT	WILKESBORO TRANS	ITIONAL CARE & REHAB CNTR			000 COLLEGE STREET			
				W	/ILKESBORO, NC 28697			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	Continued From page	ge 1	F 6	600				
	brief of Resident #1	who was cognitively			placed on 1:1 care and continues to be	on		
		#1 was assessed by facility			1:1. A total body skin assessment was			
	-	ave no physical injuries.			completed immediately by the facility			
		. , ,			nurse on that assignment on resident #	‡ 1		
	Immediate Jeopardy	began on 01/03/19 when			to ensure no injury. There was a			
	Resident #2, who wa	as cognitively intact, placed			psychological visit set up for resident #	1 to		
	his hand in the brief	and pants of Resident #1			ensure there were no residual effects.			
		impaired. Immediate			Social well-being visits were completed			
		ved on 02/01/19 when the			resident #1. Close observation by nurs	sing		
		implemented a Credible			staff for the resident #1 to include			
	_	iate Jeopardy removal. The			well-being, s/s of depression/anxiety,			
	-	of compliance at the lower			changes in appetite, changes in habits	or		
		evel of D (no actual harm with			behaviors. Police department,			
	•	an minimal harm that is not			responsible party and other required			
		or are effective. or are effective.			agencies were contacted. Following			
	systems put into pla	ce are effective.			investigation, the abuse was substantiated, and criminal charges we	vro.		
	The findings include	d:			filed. Medical director was at the facilit			
	The illialitys illiciade	u.			when the incident happened and was	.y		
	Resident #2 was ad	mitted to the facility on			informed and went to resident ☐s room			
	06/15/18 with diagno				and she was resting in bed.			
		ig cerebrovascular disease.			2.) Safe surveys were completed by			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	9			Administrator, Unit managers, activities	3		
	A review of Residen	t #2's admission minimum			director, business office manager,			
	data set (MDS) date	d 06/28/18 revealed he was			admissions director, and MDS			
	cognitively intact for	daily decision making. The			coordinators on 1/31/19 on all resident	S		
		he transferred self, requiring			with a BIMS score of 12 or higher to as			
	extensive assistance	e at times, was mobile in a			in identifying any potential abuse. The			
		contracture of left hand and			were no issues identified that dealt with			
		ent quarterly MDS dated			abuse, neglect or behaviors. Licensed			
		ne resident was cognitively			nurses completed skin assessments or	า		
		ion making, had physical			all residents with a BIMS less than 12.			
		s 4-6 days, and was			The Skin assessments were completed	נ		
	locomotion.	insfers and wheelchair			on 1/4/19.	.f		
	IOCOTTIOUOH.				The Executive Director and Director of	71		
	A review of Posidon	t #2's medical record			Nursing held a meeting with the department heads on 1/30/19 to discus	e e		
		revealed the resident had			how to identify residents with behaviors			
		ne staff. A nurse's note dated			and how to protect other residents from			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7 50.25			С	
		345133	B. WING _		0.5	2/01/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		101/2013	
				1000 COLLEGE STREET			
CURIS AT	WILKESBORO TRAI	NSITIONAL CARE & REHAB CNTR		WILKESBORO, NC 28697			
0(0)15	CLIMMAD	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID.	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	DDECTION	0/5)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	Continued From p	age 2	F 6	500			
	07/13/18 describe	d Resident #2 grabbed Nurse		abuse. It was discussed that	surveyors		
	#2's breast, took h	nis whole hand and grabbed her		identified that there was a fail	ure in the		
	vaginal area and a	attempted to grab her breast		system to prevent abuse from	happening		
		was able to get out of the room.		due to a previous incident wh	en resident		
		le she was administering		#2 had become sexually inap			
		checking Resident #2's blood		with staff, on 7/13/18. This wa			
	sugar as ordered.			addressed sufficiently by the			
				administrator, Director of Nurs	sing, and/or		
		2/01/19 at 9:30 AM with Nurse		the Social Services Director.			
		vas the nurse who had been		The facility will identify other			
		dent #2 the evening of 07/13/18.		utilizing behavior managemer orders that were added to all			
		hen she was giving Resident he grabbed her breast with his					
		tated she told him that was		Point Click Care, effective on This will be added to all new r			
		avior and it would not be		upon admission. Licensed nu			
	1	raff. She stated Resident #2		were in-serviced on adding re	-		
	1	smiled. The nurse stated she		behaviors management order			
		blood sugar and he took his		residents, by the Director of N			
		I her crotch and attempted to		Managers and/or Staff Develo	-		
	_	second time, but she was able		Coordinator on 2/1/19. The			
	_	and block him from grabbing		interdisciplinary team will dev	elop an		
	her. Nurse #2 aga	ain told the resident his		individualized plan of care tha	it will take in		
	behavior was una	cceptable and would not be		account type of behavior, time	e of day and		
	tolerated and state	ed he again smiled at her.		any underlying factors that mi	ght need to		
				be addressed for the resident			
		ent #2's record revealed he had		24-hour clinical report will be			
		psychotherapist beginning		morning clinical startup and a	-		
		pility and inappropriate		behaviors will be added to the			
		ff. The note stated he		follow-up tool to be addressed			
	••	spicious, was narcissistic and		immediately by, director of nu			
		d he seemed to have disdain for		managers, and/or staff develo			
		their opinions. The plan was notherapy for 26 sessions.		coordinator. Administrator an			
	ioi ioliow up psyci	iotherapy for zo sessions.		of nursing will be notified duri	•		
	A review of Reside	ent #2's care plan dated		behaviors and/or sexually ina			
		he had a care plan for		behaviors.	ppropriate		
		ng, red face and history of		Deliaviors.			
		The goal was for Resident #2 to		3.) Additional in-services on a	abuse policy		
		es of anger over the next		and procedures was started of	• •		

PRINTED: 03/01/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345133	B. WING _		02/	01/2019	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL	DE .		
				1000 COLLEGE STREET			
CURIS AT	WILKESBORO TRA	NSITIONAL CARE & REHAB CNTR		WILKESBORO, NC 28697			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	Continued From p	page 3	F6	500			
	guarter. The inter	ventions included encourage		on 1/30/19 in addition to cont	inual		
		quiet environment, promote		in-service and post-test on ch	nallenging		
		oundings and reduce noise		behaviors that were started of			
		pisodes to prevent escalation,		100% of staff. All staff will be			
	_	nd provide reorientation as		this in-service training on 1/3	1/19 or staff		
		as no indication on the care		will be removed from schedu			
	plan there had be	en sexually inappropriate		training can be completed. A	All staff,		
	behaviors towards	s staff.		including nursing, dietary, ho	usekeeping,		
				maintenance, therapy, and d	epartment		
	A review of Resid	ent #2's record revealed he was		heads, were in-serviced by D	irector of		
		by the Psychiatric Nurse		Nursing, Staff Development (Coordinator,		
	Practitioner (NP).	The NP documented the		and Unit Managers on the fol			
		w roommate and seemed		Residents exhibiting challeng			
	pleasant, coopera	tive and in no apparent		behaviors/sexually inappropr			
	distress.			behaviors. 2. Monitoring char	-		
				residents□ behaviors. 3. Doo			
		readmitted to the facility on		in medical records regarding			
		gnoses which included vascular		surrounding resident challeng			
		navior disturbance and bipolar		behaviors/sexually inappropr			
	disorder.			behaviors. 4. Notifying family			
				of Nursing of any changes in			
		ent #1's annual MDS dated		conditions. 5. Reporting to ap			
		she was assessed as having		people when sexually inappro	opriate		
	_	m memory problems and was		behaviors or abuse occurs.			
		for daily decision making. The esident #1 required extensive		The Administrator and Direct			
		I activities of daily living (ADL)		Nursing will continue to revie			
		locomotion. The MDS also		hour reports (paper copies) a 24-hour report on orders from			
		it #1 had no range of motion		Care Monday thru Friday dur			
	(ROM) impairmen			meeting to identify any Resid	•		
	(I (OW) IIIIpaii IIICI			behaviors/statements that co			
				danger to themselves or other			
	A review of the ma	edical record for Resident #1		Behaviors identified on the 24			
		wing timeline on the evening of		will be added to the clinical for	-		
		imented by Nurse #1, when		and addressed daily to ensur	. •		
		sexually assaulted by Resident		behaviors are identified, mon			
	#2:	,		care planned. Once behavio			
				identified or any additional co			
	7:10 PM Nurse Ai	de (NA) #1 was informed by the		identified, the interdisciplinary			

Facility ID: 923520

		T	1			I	D. 0000 0001
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
74421274401	CONTRACTION	IBERTII IO/RITOR MONIBERC	A. BUILDI	NG _			
						'	C
		345133	B. WING			02/	01/2019
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CUDIC AT	WII KEEDODO TDANEI	TIONAL CARE & RELIAD CHTR		10	000 COLLEGE STREET		
CURIS AI	WILKESBURU IRANSI	TIONAL CARE & REHAB CNTR		W	/ILKESBORO, NC 28697		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI	Χ	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B		COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	ATE	DATE
					DEI IOIENOT)		
F 600	Continued From page	e 4	F	600			
	Community College N	Nurse Aide Instructor that			continue to use the PCC generated too	ol	
	Resident #2 was in the	ne hallway outside his room			for monitoring and will develop an		
	_	d down Resident #1's brief			individualized care plan. Clinical follow	/-up	
		structed Resident #2 to			log with corrective actions from		
		of Resident #1's pants and			interdisciplinary team meeting and/or		
		IA #1 walked over and			clinical startup will be taken to monthly		
		2's right hand out of Resident			QAPI. Administrator and/or director of		
	#1's pants and imme			nursing will be notified during weekend	s if		
	residents. NA #1 ren			any residents exhibit challenging			
		ith Resident #2. NA #1			behaviors and/or sexually inappropriate	;	
		the incident and Nurse #1			behaviors.		
		the DON. Resident #1 was			New hires for all departments will be		
	taken to her room an				educated by the Administrator, Directo	î Oî	
		and took him in the room			Nursing, and/or Staff Development		
	where he remained w	vith 1 on 1 supervision.			Coordinator on Abuse Policy/Procedur	28	
	7:20 DM Nurso #1 no	otified the Director of Nursing			and Behaviors during orientation.		
		n notified the Administrator			4) An Adhac OARI mooting was hold:	with	
	of the sexual abuse.	II Hotilled the Administrator			4.) An Adhoc QAPI meeting was held interdisciplinary team and Medical	WILLI	
	oi tile sexual abuse.				Director (via phone) on 1/31/19 to disc	ucc	
	8:06 PM - the DON c	ame in to facility and a skin			the problem, plan and interventions	133	
		ent #1 was completed with			initiated (PCC behavior monitoring tool		
		It was documented that			staff in-services, and current care plans		
		ntion was paid to the vaginal			for both resident #1 and resident #2) a		
	area of the resident.	on mae paid to the raginal			the Medical Director did not have any		
					further recommendations.		
	8:30 PM - The DON a	and Administrator notified the			All staff will have annual abuse and		
	local Police Departme	ent about the sexual abuse.			behavior in-services with post-tests. T	he	
	·				Staff Development Coordinator will aud	dit	
	8:35 PM - The DON I	notified the Medical Director			annual in-service and posttest for		
	of the sexual abuse.				continued compliance.		
					The daily clinical follow-up sheet whic	:h	
	9:23 PM - The direct	care nurse - Nurse #1			contains identified behaviors from the 2	24	
		family member and left a			hour report, the Point Click Care		
	voicemail message for	or a return call.			behaviors generated 24 hour order rep	ort,	
					and individualized interventions which		
		e officers (one male and one			were put into place will be presented a		
		ll Police Department came in			the monthly QAPI meeting x 3 months		
	to talk with both resid	lents and make a report and			the Director of Nursing for discussion a	ind	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		IDENTIFICATION NUMBED:		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345133	B. WING			C 02/01/2019	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	I	02/01/2013	
CUDIC AT	WII KEODODO TDANO	UTIONAL CARE & RELIAD ONTO		1000 COLLEGE STREET			
CURIS AI	WILKESBURU TRANS	ITIONAL CARE & REHAB CNTR		WILKESBORO, NC 28697			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	Continued From page 5		F 60	0			
F 600	take statements from 9:35 PM - The femal Resident #1's room able to get any relial resident. 9:40 PM - The male interview Resident # officer that Resident her abdomen and be down her pants. The angry, cursing and swould not answer at 10:00 PM - Resident back to the facility a sexual abuse that has An interview on 01/3 #1 revealed she had her the evening of 0 her about the sexual and #2. Nurse #1 stated she had seen the hallway prior to had seen Resident # the doorway of his rehad not noticed anytical resident.	real the staff. The police officer went into to interview her and was not ble answers from the Police officer went in to the police with the	F 600	review by the interdisciplinary te consist of the Executive Director of Nursing, all department heads Medical Director, to assure conticompliance is maintained. Any identified in the QAPI meeting with discussed and an appropriate plinterventions will be put into place completion of the initial 3 month the QAPI team will discuss and if there is a need for continued in The Director of Nursing or nurse supervisor will audit systemic chand be responsible for presenting information to the QAPI team. Administrator will be responsible ongoing compliance of F 600. Talleged compliance date is Febr 2019.	r, Director s and the inued concerns iill be an and ce. Upon process determine nonitoring. anges		
	unusual about either report. An interview on 01/3 Aide (NA) #1 reveal at approximately 7:1	nad not reported anything r of the residents during 80/19 at 11:50 AM with Nurse ed on the evening of 01/03/19 0 PM she walked out of bom and was summoned by					

		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345133	B. WING			C 02/01/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WILKESBORO TRANS	ITIONAL CARE & REHAB CNTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1000 COLLEGE STREET WILKESBORO, NC 28697		2/01/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	Instructor that Residinside the pants and immediately went over remove his hand out he did not comply. Shand from Resident asked another NA to she took Resident #the nurse. After NA happened she took froom. NA #1 went be and asked him what Resident #2 stated to #1 stated she told the report the sexual about Resident #2 was immone supervision and An interview on 01/3 Instructor revealed son the evening of 01 she rounded the combis right hand in the #1. She stated both Resident #2's door a asked her to handle stated after the resident #2 was plasupervision. The Inswas never left alone An interview on 01/3 Speech Therapist (Sasked to do a cognit which was done on 0 had done two different determined from the	College Nurse Aide (NA) ent #2 had his hand down brief of Resident #1. NA #1 er and asked Resident #2 to of Resident #1's pants and She stated she removed his #1's brief and pants. NA #1 stay with Resident #2 while 1 to the nurse's station to tell #1 told Nurse #1 what had Resident #1 back to her ack to Resident #2's room he was doing and said to her "am I in trouble?" NA er ersident that she had to use. NA #1 revealed mediately placed on one to was never left alone. 0/19 at 12:21 PM with the NA he had students at the facility /03/19. The Instructor stated her and saw Resident #2 with brief and pants of Resident residents were right outside and she found NA #1 and the situation. The Instructor lents were separated, ced on one to one structor stated Resident #2	F 60				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L , LDENTIFICATION NITIMBED:		PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345133	B. WING			C 02/01/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WILKESBORO TRANS	ITIONAL CARE & REHAB CNTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1000 COLLEGE STREET WILKESBORO, NC 28697)2/01/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	Continued From pag	ge 7	F 60	00			
	stated Resident #2 v wheelchair and had since before the sex An interview on 01/3 Director of Nursing (notified of the sexua come to the facility. 8:00 PM on the ever done a head to toe s #1 and paid special to assure there was tearing, or swelling. was severely cognitidecision making and activity. The DON a cognitively intact for	been on psyche services ual abuse with Resident #1. 80/19 at 5:45 PM with the DON) revealed she had been I abuse and had immediately The DON stated at around ning of 01/03/19 she had skin assessment on Resident attention to her vaginal area no redness, bleeding, The DON stated Resident #1 vely impaired for daily I could not consent to sexual Iso stated Resident #2 was daily decision making and kual activity with another					
	Resident #1 reveale and was unable to a to the sexual abuse An interview on 01/3 Resident #2 reveale resident whose name doesn't remember whis room. The resident and could only him and objects far Resident #2 stated hinappropriate to ano The resident stated his hand down a wo said he didn't do it.	30/19 at 3:01 PM with d she was alert to name only inswer any questions related that occurred on 01/03/19. 30/19 at 3:16 PM with d he remembered a female e he doesn't recall and that she looked like came into ent stated he was legally see someone right in front of off were just like shadows. The had not ever done anything ther resident as he knew of the didn't remember putting man's pants into her brief and Resident #2 also stated he taff member asking him to					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345133	B. WING _			C 02/01/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WILKESBORO TRANS	SITIONAL CARE & REHAB CNTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1000 COLLEGE STREET WILKESBORO, NC 28697	•	02/01/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	remember a staff m Resident #2 stated abused while at the abused anyone tha stated 01/03/19 had didn't remember an An interview on 01/ Medical Doctor (MD physician for both r following the sexual as Resident #1 was information due to R Resident #1 was no consenting to sexual #2 was capable of of The MD stated he h the sexual abuse a Resident #1 had pla pants inside her bri #2 knew what he w wrong. An attempt was ma interview the Psych however, he was on be reached. An interview on 01/ Psychiatric Nurse F seen Resident #2 in abuse on Resident of intact thought an were within normal Resident #2 was ca	om a woman's pants and didn't tember removing his hand. The had not been sexually a facility and had not sexually the knew of. Resident #2 dibeen a while ago and he ything. 30/19 at 4:35 PM with the period of the country and unable to give any valuable are cognition. The MD stated of cognitively capable of all activity; however, Resident tonsenting to sexual activity. The MD stated of the country and down in her acced his hand down in her ef. The MD stated Resident #2 about the desident #2 told him acced his hand down in her ef. The MD stated Resident as doing and knew it was de on 01/30/19 at 4:47 PM to otherapist for Resident #2; at of the country and unable to the country and stated he was capable do his insight and judgement limits. The NP also stated apable of remembering what what he did and she stated	F	600		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345133	B. WING	_		C 02/01/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040100		S.	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/	01/2019
CURIS AT	WILKESBORO TRANSI	TIONAL CARE & REHAB CNTR			000 COLLEGE STREET VILKESBORO, NC 28697		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	Director of Nursing (Erevealed they both caimmediately after the abuse. They both state on one to one supervivould remain on superplacement for him. Thad done training on because their staff had buse situation and haccording to their policity behaviors because Riesponded to the staff hand from Resident Administrator and DC was not started for 5 had not been comple stated they had not pabuse. The DON state mandatory in-services nursing staff and had nurses and nurse aid staff. A review of the Police Policity revealed the Police Department of Resident #1. The Administrator was Jeopardy on 01/31/19	2/19 at 5:45 PM with the 2ON) and the Administrator ame to the facility by were notified of the sexual ated Resident #2 had been ision since the abuse and ervision until they found the Administrator stated they behaviors instead of abuse ad appropriately handled the had done everything icy and procedure. The for stated they chose resident #2 had not fis request to remove his fis reduction that training days after the abuse and ted with all the staff but rovided training on sexual ted she had completed 3 is but had not reached all the only done training with the es but not the rest of the respectively and the polytone training with the estimated a criminal and the District obtained a criminal and the District obtained a criminal and the International and the Internationa	F	600			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345133	B. WING _			C 02/01/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WILKESBORO TRANS	ITIONAL CARE & REHAB CNTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1000 COLLEGE STREET WILKESBORO, NC 28697	·	32.0 20	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCE	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	credible allegation by Transitional Care and the immediate jeopal Department of Healt (DHHS) of North Carbas been removed at While the Nursing Carbas been removed at While the Nursing Carbas	ocumentation constitute a y Curis at Wilkesboro d Rehabilitation Center that rdy identified by the h and Human Services rolina on January 31, 2019 is of January 31, 2019. The tenter does not agree that all orth in the January 31, 2019 incies are accurate, the gnizes that it must persuade ompliance with the Federal ticipation in the Medicare and in As set forth in detail below, believes that as of January liate jeopardy is removed. The tenter of	F6	,			
	Resident Affected: On 1/3/19 NA Instruc	ctor #1 witnessed resident #2					
	for assistance and N	Resident #1's brief. Called A #1 helped separate the two ly. Resident #1 has no signs					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345133	B. WING			C 02/01/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NSITIONAL CARE & REHAB CNTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1000 COLLEGE STREET WILKESBORO, NC 28697		2/01/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE ACTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	Resident #2 was in and continues to be assessment was of facility nurse on the ensure no injury, set up for resident residual effects. Sompleted for resinursing staff for the well-being, s/s of cappetite, changes department, responsagencies were continvestigation, the acriminal charges wat the facility where was informed and she was resting in the potential to be assist in identifying surveys were commanagers, activitic manager, admissing coordinators on 1/BIMS score of 12 issues identified the behaviors. Licensassessments on a than 12. The Skir on 1/4/19.	or physical injury from incident. mmediately placed on 1:1 care be on 1:1. A total body skin completed immediately by the last assignment on resident #1 to There was a psychological visit if the to ensure there were no Social well-being visits were dent #1. Close observation by the resident #1 to include depression/anxiety, changes in in habits or behaviors. Police consible party and other required intacted. Following abuse was substantiated and were filed. Medical director was in the incident happened and went to resident 's room and bed. Il identify other residents with	F	500			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345133	B. WING _				01/2019	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE	1 02/	01/2013	
CURIS AT	WILKESBORO TRANSI	TIONAL CARE & REHAB CNTR		1000 COLLEGE STREET WILKESBORO, NC 28697				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTI CROSS-REFERENC	LAN OF CORRECTION IVE ACTION SHOULD B ED TO THE APPROPRIA FICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	1/30/19 to discuss ho behaviors and how to abuse. It was discuss that there was a failur abuse from happenin when resident #2 had inappropriate with standardessed sufficiently administrator, Director Social Services Oil Services Director Services on a management orders of Director of Nursing, Undevelopment Coordinated Services of Services	the department heads on a w to identify residents with a protect other residents from the ded that surveyors identified are in the system to prevent g due to a previous incident of become sexually aff, on 7/13/18. This was not a by the previous are of Nursing, and/or the attor. This will be added to all new asion. Licensed nursing staff adding resident behaviors to all new residents, by the Julit Managers and/or Staff attor on 2/1/19. The will develop an care that will take in account a of day and any underlying and to be addressed for the arclinical report will be colinical startup and any will be added to the clinical didressed immediately by, not managers, and/or staff attor. Administrator and/or all be notified during dents exhibit challenging	F	600				
	Systemic Changes:							

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			, , ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345133	B. WING			C 12/04/2049	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WILKESBORO TRANS	ITIONAL CARE & REHAB CNTR	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1000 COLLEGE STREET WILKESBORO, NC 28697		02/01/2019 CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	Continued From pag	ne 13	F 60	00			
	procedures was star in addition to continue challenging behavior for 100% of staff. All in-service training or removed from scheecempleted. All staff, housekeeping, main department heads, wo f Nursing, Staff Dev Unit Managers on the exhibiting challengin inappropriate behaviors medical records regardents' behaviors medical records regardents' behaviors/sexually in Notifying family and changes in residents.	t challenging nappropriate behaviors. 4. Director of Nursing of any s' conditions. 5. Reporting to when sexually inappropriate					
	continue to review a copies) and the 24 h Point Click Care Mormorning meeting to behaviors/statement themselves or other identified on the 24-the clinical follow-up ensure that all behaviors that all behaviors and care planned. Cidentified or any additional copies in the complex continues that all behaviors.	or and Director of Nursing will 24 - hour reports (paper our report on orders from nday thru Friday during dentify any Resident with s that could be a danger to Residents. Behaviors nour report will be added to log and addressed daily to viors are identified, monitored Once behaviors have been itional concerns identified, team will continue to use the					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345133	B. WING			C	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WILKESBORO TRANS	ITIONAL CARE & REHAB CNTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1000 COLLEGE STREET WILKESBORO, NC 28697	02/01/2019 DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	develop an individual follow-up log with co interdisciplinary tean startup will be taken Administrator and/or notified during week challenging behavior inappropriate behavior inappropriate behavior inappropriate behavior in a deducated by the Administration on Abuse Policy/Produring orientation. Monitoring: A. An Adhoc QAPI interdisciplinary team phone) on 1/31/19 to and interventions inimonitoring tool, staff plans for both reside the Medical Director recommendations. B. All staff will havin-services with post Development Coord in-service and post-to-	for monitoring and will alized care plan. Clinical rrective actions from n meeting and/or clinical to monthly QAPI. director of nursing will be ends if any residents exhibit rs and/or sexually iors. I departments will be ninistrator, Director of f Development Coordinator cedures and Behaviors meeting was held with n and Medical Director (via discuss the problem, plan tiated (PCC behavior in-services, and current care ent #1 and resident #2) and did not have any further	F 60				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345133	B. WING _			C 02/01/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WILKESBORO TRANSI	TIONAL CARE & REHAB CNTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1000 COLLEGE STREET WILKESBORO, NC 28697	CODE	02/01/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	report, the Point Clic 24 hour order report, interventions which was presented at the more months by the Direct and review by the interconsist of the Execut Nursing, all departments of the Execut Nursing, all departments of the Caparant of the Gaparant of the Gaparant of the Gaparant of Nursing or nurses and intervention of Nursing or nurses.	k Care behaviors generated and individualized were put into place will be athly QAPI meeting x 3 for of Nursing for discussion terdisciplinary team which tive Director, Director of tent heads and the Medical continued compliance is ancerns identified in the QAPI tessed and an appropriate as will be put into place. The initial 3 month process iscuss and determine if there are monitoring. The Director supervisor will audit systemic tensible for presenting	F6	500			
		Il be responsible for the of F 600. The alleged anuary 31, 2019.					
	Conclusion:						
	Rehabilitation Cente action described about January 31, 2019, the removed the alleged identified during the	January 30, 2019 survey. ng Center requests that					
	Executive Director						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345133	B. WING _			l	C 01/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WILKESBORO TRANSI	TIONAL CARE & REHAB CNTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 1000 COLLEGE STREET WILKESBORO, NC 28697	CODE	, <u> </u>	01/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (((EACH CORRECTIVE AI CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	Continued From page	e 16	F 6	500			
	Curis at Wilkesboro T Rehabilitation	ransitional Care and					
	Alleged Compliance I	Date is 02/01/19					
	The Director of Nursicompliance of F-600.	ng is responsible for ongoing					
F 656 SS=D	Jeopardy removal wa 3:17 PM and based of #2 had been and woo observation until place Interviews with alert a conducted and no on sexually abused or all members were interviews. Administration housekeeping, dietar activities staff all verification protect residents, reallegations, and reposauthorities if needed. as being provided to Develop/Implement CCFR(s): 483.21(b)(1) §483.21(b) Comprehe §483.21(b)(1) The facing lement a compreher care plan for each resident rights set for §483.10(c)(3), that in objectives and timeframedical, nursing, and needs that are identification of the protect of the prote	dement in another facility. In and oriented residents were e expressed they had been bused in any way and family iewed and voiced no ative, management, nursing, y, maintenance, therapy and fied that training had been the abuse policy and the need report allegations, investigate and the state agency and This training was verified all departments. Comprehensive Care Plan The state of the stat	Fé	556			3/4/19

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345133	B. WING			C 2/01/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ISITIONAL CARE & REHAB CNTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 1000 COLLEGE STREET WILKESBORO, NC 28697		2/01/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	or maintain the resphysical, mental, a required under §4 (ii) Any services the under §483.24, §4 provided due to the under §483.10, intereatment under § (iii) Any specializer rehabilitative service provide as a result recommendations findings of the PAS rationale in the resident's represe (A) The resident's represe (A) The resident's desired outcomes (B) The resident's future discharge. If whether the resident's future discharge whether the resident's future discharge plangual contact agentities, for this put (C) Discharge plangual plan, as appropriate requirements set fissection. This REQUIREMED by: Based on recordicality failed to de	at are to be furnished to attain sident's highest practicable and psychosocial well-being as 83.24, §483.25 or §483.40; and last would otherwise be required 83.25 or §483.40 but are not be resident's exercise of rights cluding the right to refuse 483.10(c)(6). If the following the right to refuse 483.10(c)(6). If a facility disagrees with the GARR, it must indicate its sident's medical record, with the resident and the intative(s)-goals for admission and for a facilities must document ent's desire to return to the sessed and any referrals to cies and/or other appropriate impose. In a in the comprehensive care the, in accordance with the forth in paragraph (c) of this entity in the forth in paragraph (c) of this entity in the forth in paragraph (d) of this entity in the forth in paragraph (e) of the forth in the forth in paragraph (e) of this entity in the forth in the forth in the forth in the forth in the f	F 6	#1) Resident #2 s care plar reviewed and updated to refleresident inappropriate sex on January 7, 2019. #2) All residents have the posaffected by the deficient prace plans for 100% of all resident	ect cual behaviors tential to be stice. Care		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		345133	B. WING			С
		345133	D. WING_		0	2/01/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CURIS AT	WILKESBORO TRANSIT	TIONAL CARE & REHAB CNTR		1000 COLLEGE STREET		
001110711	THE RESIDENCE THE LITTLE OF			WILKESBORO, NC 28697		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Continued From page Resident #2 was adm 06/15/18 with diagnos hemiparesis following: A review of Resident data set (MDS) dated cognitively intact for of MDS also indicated hextensive assistance wheelchair and had a and wrist. A nurse's note dated #2 grabbed Nurse #2 hand and grabbed heattempted to grab her was able to get out of while she was adminichecking Resident #2 A review of Resident 07/13/18 revealed a review of Resident #2 A review of Resident worker (SW) and star Resident #2 and infortowards the staff were arrested for those bel written by SW on the SW along with the MI resident about his bel Resident #2 stated "I' anymore." Resident evidenced by his red	e 18 nitted to the facility on ses which included g cerebrovascular disease. #2's admission minimum of 106/28/18 revealed he was daily decision making. The e transferred self, requiring at times, was mobile in a contracture of his left hand of 107/13/18 described Resident is breast, took his whole er vaginal area and in the set room. This occurred istering medications and its blood sugar as ordered. #2's medical record on mote written by the Social sted she had talked with med him that the behaviors is eassault and he could be haviors. Another note same date, documented the DS nurse had talked with the havior and documented medical mote touching the b**ches makes a singular to the same of the country of the same of the part of the same of the part o			om the clinical inary e plan ors. and/or a e er os the rector onts veek be	DATE
	been seen by psycho	#2's record revealed he had therapist beginning 08/16/18 propriate behaviors with the appeared to be				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345133	B. WING		C 02/01/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WILKESBORO TRANS	ITIONAL CARE & REHAB CNTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1000 COLLEGE STREET WILKESBORO, NC 28697	1 02/01/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED (CROSS-REFERENCE)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 656	Stated he seemed to professionals and the for follow up psychood. A review of Resident 12/17/18 revealed he behaviors of cursing throwing things which the goal was for Respisodes of anger or interventions include to a quiet environment surroundings and respisodes to prevent and provide reorient no indication on the exhibited sexually in A review of the mediate revealed on the even PM the following sexually in College Nurse Aide (NA) #1 was in College Nurse Aide was in the hallway or ight hand down Resident #1 instructed Resident #1 walked over a right hand out of Resident #1 with Resident #2. Note the incident and Nurthe DON. Resident and NA #1 returned	cissistic and depressed.	F 650			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED					
		345133	B. WING _			02/0	01/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WILKESBORO TRANSI	TIONAL CARE & REHAB CNTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1000 COLLEGE STREET WILKESBORO, NC 28697	ODE	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENCY	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Continued From page	e 20	F 6	656			
	care plan for inappropsexual behaviors at ti 01/04/19.	#2's care plan revealed a priate behaviors related to mes was developed on					
	MDS nurses revealed behaviors displayed to but stated she had no behaviors until the rebehaviors towards at MDS nurse stated sh	MDS #2 was aware of the by the resident to the staff of initiated a care plan for the					
	Director of Nursing (EDON stated she had and had not seen the inappropriate behavior The DON stated she care plan to have been		F 8	343			3/4/19
	of the Act, the facility which is located in a stresservation) must have agreement with one of for participation under programs that reason (i) Residents will be to	rdance with section 1861(I) (other than a nursing facility State on an Indian we in effect a written transfer or more hospitals approved or the Medicare and Medicaid hably assures that- ransferred from the facility to ured of timely admission to					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X5) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTR			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345133	B. WING _			C 02/01/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITIONAL CARE & REHAB CNTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1000 COLLEGE STREET WILKESBORO, NC 28697	1	J2/01/201 9
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPLICATION OF THE APPL	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 843	physician or, in an el another practitioner i policy and consisten (ii) Medical and othe and treatment of res transferring facility determining whether appropriate services restrictive setting that hospital, or reintegrabe exchanged betwee but not limited to the §483.15(c)(2)(iii). §483.70(j)(2) The fact transfer agreement i attempted in good fact agreement with a hospital to make transtrais REQUIREMENT by: Based on record reversicality failed to have place for transferring hospital for evaluation the potential to effect resided in the facility. The findings included Review of the facility revealed that the translocal hospital was not an interview was con Administrator on 2/1. Administrator stated	mined by the attending mergency situation, by in accordance with facility it with state law; and r information needed for care idents and, when the eems it appropriate, for such residents can receive or receive services in a less an either the facility or the ited into the community will be the providers, including information required under cility is considered to have a n effect if the facility has in ith to enter into an ispital sufficiently close to the infer feasible. This not met as evidenced to have a transfer agreement in gresident's to the local on and treatment, which had to 88 of 88 residents who it contracts with local entities insfer agreement with the off executed.	F8	#1) It was identified on February that the facility did not have an accurrent Transfer Agreement with thospital. #2) Administrator will correct the transfer agreement by initiating/completing a Transfer Agwith the local hospital. #3) Administrator will bring the contraster Agreement to the QAPI that after completion. After 100% contraster Completion. Date of compliance with the acceptable plant correction. Date of compliance with the facility of the compliance with the facility of the facility	ctive and the local missing greement empleted team entermine enanges fance.	

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345133	B. WING _			C 02/01/2019
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		02/01/2019
				1000 COLLEGE STREET		
CURIS AI	WILKESBURU IRANSII	FIONAL CARE & REHAB CNTR		WILKESBORO, NC 28697		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 843	been without an exec	w how long the facility had uted transfer agreement	F 8	43 March 4, 2019.		
	with the local hospital continued to explain of the extended survex executed transfer agricultural hospital on 2/1/2019. explained the local hospital that residents that resident hospital had not	I. The Administrator when he pulled the contracts ey, he realized he had no eement and contacted the The Administrator espital was the only hospital evaluation and treatment of ided at the facility and the refused any transfers from inistrator indicated he was on regarding transfer				